Hammond Museum Archives

Scrapbooks (mostly in 3 ring binders, a few in book form)

A

Local History
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Alexander Allen — History of Hammond

Hammond History — Valera Bickelhaupt

History, Business & Organizations Pre-1900

History of Local Businesses & Organizations (includes recent ones)
Hammond People (index included)

Hammond Political History

Old Hammond Homes

Old Hammond Photos: books | - llI

Rossie

Local News From Various Nespapers (including marriages, deaths, etc.)

1. By Individuals: 1864-1902 (not extensive), 1905-1963. 1987-1998

2. By historians: 1962-1966. 2010-2016

3. Hammond Wind News Clippings

Businesses

1. Citizens National Bank

2. Dairy Industry

3. Dairymen’s League

4. Evans Manufacturing

5. Inns & Taverns — Licenses

6. Railroad in Hammond

7. R.T. Elethorp (biography and models)

8. Soper Brothers — 75 Years (grain mill, lumber, woodworking)

Education

1. Hammond High School 1930’s (includes many individual student photos)

2. Hammond High Happenings — Student Newsletters 1939-1942 & 1944-1949
3. Yearbooks—1930-1932, 1953-2015

4. File Folders of 13 one-room school houses & various student record books, esp. SH#5

Military Service

1.

Civil War Veterans

a. John Austin list for Hammond (copy)

b. George Brooks scrapbook with list and grave stone photos

c. Town Clerk of Haommond list (copy)

d. Various historians’ lists, including exemptions and some original discharge papers
Veterans of the Wars

World War Il — 3 volumes, by George Brooks



F. Organizations & Activities
1.
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Calaboga Willing Workers —a homemakers’ group

Hammond Fair - huge scrapbook and photo album — began in 1939
Hammond Fire Department - Vol. | and Vol. Il and Field Day Parades album
Hammond Kitchen Band — Volumes | - llI

Hammond Museum

a. Construction —Volumes | -l

b. Diary of Building a Museum by Stu Casanova

c. Events Photo Book

d. Kids’ Days Photo Book

Hammond Presbyterian Church — huge scrapbook and folder
Home Bureau

Rebekahs — Bible and secretary’s minutes book

Recreation and Entertainment

10. Sports

a. Baseball, by Jan Rutherford
b. Bowling Team (from Hammond Bowling Alley)
c. Girls’ Basketball 2007 State Champions

G. St. Lawrence River Area
1.

4.
5.
6.

Genealogy

Chippewa Bay

a. River Time — 100 Years of Summer, Chippewa Bay Yacht Club
b. Who’s Up? Stories of Chippewa Bay & the islands nearby
Crossover Island

a. Guestbook, donated by Betty Jo Dutcher

b. History of Crossover Island, by Ralph Hill

Oak Point

a. A Short History of Oak Point by Alice Gorham
b. Homes of Oak Point

c. Oak Point, Alexandria Bay — Mina King stories
d. 0Oak Point Photo Book

Where Else? Memories of Oak Point, by T.A. Lewis
Seaway Project — Volumes | - IV
Singer Castle (includes all the old postcards)
Tanker Aground

A. Three-ring Binders or Bound Books (noted in /talics)
1.
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Hammond Family Trees — Volumes | and Il (see index)
Allen (also has large collection of photos and diaries
Bickelhaupt

Chase/Allen

Conger/Hyde
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11.
12.
13.

14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

22.
23.

Church, Daniel Whipple (autobiography prepared by Herbert O Johnson)
Cruikshank/Smith/More

Dake (Clute/Bromling/Fitch/Brandy/Wright/Boulds/Campfield) plus a file
Elethorp (also have framed marriage certificate) plus a file & his models

. Eustis Families of United States, Volumes | and Il, plus a file

Autobiography of William Henry Eustis

Felt notebook plus Felt Genealogy, Descendants of George Felt by J.E. Morris, 1893
Ferguson, plus a file

Hill

a. Notebook

b. History of Hill, Rodger and Brodie, 1882

c. HERD Book I, 1990

Holmes, Elisha

Loucks Genealogy by Edwin M. McBrier 1940

King

Marcellus, partial diary of Adelia Marcellus Cline, 1890-1892
Rarick

Rowland/Coats/More/Haas

Smith/Douglas/Warner

Smith, Descendants of William Smith— by Harold Hibbs, 1965 (with many early settlers and
related family genealogies)

Watson — Memories of Alfa & Dick (on parents, Ed & Harriet & Calaboga School, etc.)
Wright

Folders & Files
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Allen — many photos

Amyot/LeBrun

Babcok — photos only

Boothe

Brockway, Ezra — also have his salve stick
Brooks, Ray

Burdick — news clippings & photos
Catlin — photos also
Conroy

. Cook, George — some personal items
. Cuthbert —report cards & will

. Dandy — photos of John and wife

. Davie

. Demick, Charles, Ebenezer, Frank

. Denner

. Donald - boat info & photos

. Forrester, John & George

. Franklin, Benjamin

. Frederick — photos only (John, Ray, Agnes)
. Gokey



21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43,
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.

Goodwin/Perry

Gordon

Gregor, David — deed and photos
Gregor/Allen/Wilson/Merrill

Henderson

Hicks, Andrus

Hicks, John — Michigan info and photos

Hicks, Samuel — photos also

Hill & Rodger

Hilton, George Norris — biography by Wanda Youngs
Hutchinson, David

Jepson, John (with Hunter, McLear, King, Nicol, Simons, Rosenbarker)
Laidlaw, William

Lambie (with King, Gardner, Walker, Hugh, Carswell, Blackman)
Nicol, John Cranston

Nicol, William

Norton, William M.

Ormiston, Walter

Plantz, Simeon

Rodger

Rodger, Ray

Sayles — photos only

Shiels

Slate, Sherman — article

Smith, Arnold

Smith, Iva — photos only

Smith, William

Smith/Cruikshank/More — only photos & postcards in file
Smith Family, Chippewa Bay — photos of Rob, Nellie & Griffin
Snider, Ernie — photo only

Sprague, Elmer - biography and photo

Swayne, Celeste — photo only

Taplin, Robert

Taylor — info plus photo of Mary

Tilton, William

Watson, Ed & Dick (Hammond Fair ribbons)
Webster, Alex, William (plus photos)

Welch — Barbara’s baby book plus photos
Woodside, Frank — memory book plus photo of Lena
Yerdon — info plus photo of Mal and wife

Youngs — folder and file

B. Family Bibles: Brodie, Forrester, Moore, Nicol, Rodger, Soper, Welch & several with no names
C. Alphabetized Card Index: mostly from obituaries and some from vital statistics records



Various Resources

A.

moO®

Done by past historian, Maxine Rutherford Hall

1. Architectural Gems

2. Communications

3. Nature’s Medicines

4. Vanishing Americana

Pendulum Spinning Wheels by Carl Stickney (one is located in museum stone house)
Hammond Advertiser — actual copies of local weekly newspapers from 1886 — 1949
Citizen Telephone Directory — 1952, 1963 — present

Ogdensburg District Telephone Directory — 1924 and 1935-1936



